

0 A 8-23-94
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Case No. 83,969

FILED

SID J WHITE

AUG 12 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
IN RE: TAX LIMITATION

SUGGESTING THAT THE TEXT OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3, AND THAT THE TITLE AND BALLOT
SUMMARY COMPLY WITH FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 101.161

REPLY BRIEF OF FRANK BROGAN, EDUCATION COMMISSIONER CANDIDATE; CHRIS
COMSTOCK, COMPTROLLER CANDIDATE; FRANK DARDEN, AGRICULTURAL
COMMISSIONER CANDIDATE; HENRY FERRO, ATTORNEY GENERAL CANDIDATE; JACK
GARGAN, GUBERNATORIAL CANDIDATE; STATE TREASURER TOM GALLAGHER,
GUBERNATORIAL CANDIDATE; L. CHARLES HILTON, CITIZEN STATE OF FLORIDA; R. K.
"SKIP" HUNTER, STATE TREASURER CANDIDATE; TIM IRELAND, STATE TREASURER
CANDIDATE; SENATOR CURT KISER, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR CANDIDATE; BOB
MILLIGAN, COMPTROLLER CANDIDATE; SANDY MORTHAM, SECRETARY OF STATE
CANDIDATE; JOE SCARBOROUGH, CANDIDATE U.S. CONGRESS; SECRETARY OF STATE
JIM SMITH, GUBERNATORIAL CANDIDATE; BETHUNE BEACH PROPERTY OWNERS
ASSOCIATION; INDIAN TRAILS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. ; THE WOODLANDS
OF CLEAR CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.; TREASURE COAST COALITION,
INC.; MONROE COUNTY UNITED; CENTRAL PALM BEACH BOARD OF REALTORS; SCS
COMMUNITIES, INC.; TRANS TECH AGRICULTURAL GROUP; AND CITIZENS FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SUPPORT OF TAX LIMITATION

R. TIMOTHY JANSEN, P.A.
Florida Bar Number 0691208
210 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (904) 224-1440

ATTORNEY FOR Frank Brogan, Education Commissioner Candidate; Chris
Comstock, Comptroller Candidate; Frank Darden, Agricultural Commissioner
Candidate; Henry Ferro, Attorney General Candidate; Jack Gargan, Gubernatorial
Candidate; State Treasurer Tom Gallagher, Gubernatorial Candidate; L. Charles
Hilton, Citizen State of Florida; R. K. "Skip" Hunter, State Treasurer Candidate;
Tim Ireland, State Treasurer Candidate; Senator Curt Kiser, Lieutenant Governor
Candidate; Bob Milligan, Comptroller Candidate; Sandy Mortham, Secretary of
State Candidate; Joe Scarborough, Candidate U. S. Congress; Secretary of State
Jim Smith, Gubernatorial Candidate; Bethune Beach Property Owners
Association; Indian Trails Homeowners Association, Inc. ; The Woodlands of
Clear Creek Homeowners Association, Inc.; Treasure Coast Coalition, Inc.;
Monroe County United; Central Palm Beach Board of Realtors; and SCS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT 2

ISSUE I

THE TAX LIMITATIONS AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH THE
SINGLE SUBJECT REQUIREMENT 2

ISSUE II

THE TAX LIMITATIONS AMENDMENT BALLOT TITLE
AND SUMMARY COMPLY WITH § 101.161 FLA. STAT..... 6

CONCLUSION 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE DECISIONS

Askew V. Firestone,
421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982) 6

Carroll v. Firestone,
497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986) 6

Evans v. Firestone,
457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984) 2

Fine V. Firestone,
448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984) 2,4

In Re: Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -
Save Our Everglades Trust Fund,
Case 83,301 (1994) 4,7

In RE: Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General English-
The Official Language of Florida,
520 So. 2d 11, 12 (Fla. 1988) 3,6

Weber v. Smathers,
338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976) 2

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article VII 4

Article X, Section 12 (d) 3

Article XI, Section 3 2

Article XI, Section 5 3

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 101.161 6,7
